
Gardner-Webb (4-1-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Coastal Carolina (1-5-0, 0-0-0)
09/14/2024 at Conway (Coastal Carolina Soccer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 75:03 (YELLOW), #16 Gudjon Stefansson (CCU)   87:50 (YELLOW), #3 Max Fisher (GWU)   

Date: 09/14/2024
Attendance: 327
Stadium: Coastal Carolina Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee, Carmelo Serbio   Asst. Referee, Kevin
Roberts   Asst. Referee, Andrew Paulen   Alt. Official, Howard Ash   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Gardner-Webb 0 1 1
Coastal Carolina 0 0 0

Gardner-Webb 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Correia, Breno 0 0 0 0 81
DEF 3 Fisher, Max 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Andrade, Leo 1 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Campos, Tiago 1 1 0 0 59
MID 8 Nardi, Giampaolo 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 17 Khodri, Elias 0 0 0 0 53
MID 18 Hughes, Caio 1 1 1 0 70
MID 21 Zackrisson, Gael 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 24 Vikman, Jesper 0 0 0 0 90
MID 30 Moreira, Filipe 1 0 0 0 48
GK 31 Horrocks, Alan 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 9 Nicoletti, Philip 1 1 0 0 17
FWD 10 Mauro, Lucas 0 0 0 0 53
MID 11 Gonzalez, Lucas 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 12 Moore, Jalen 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 19 O'Hara, Aden 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 26 Orr, Jaylen 1 1 0 0 37
DEF 27 Cavalier, Louison 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 6 4 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Horrocks, Alan 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Coastal Carolina 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Himes, Tristan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Da Silva Jr., Welnilton 0 0 0 0 90
MID 5 Olacio, Leon 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Kemble, Jason 0 0 0 0 44
MID 10 Hainer, Doug 2 2 0 0 63
DEF 15 Davis, Pierson 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 16 Stefansson, Gudjon 1 0 0 0 90
MID 18 Ueki, Kaito 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 19 Howard, Evan 2 1 0 0 83
MID 22 Valdimarsson, Robert 0 0 0 0 58
DEF 27 Bjarkason, Anton 0 0 0 0 72

Substitutes
FWD 2 Ott, Mathi 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 3 Bock, Louis 0 0 0 0 32
MID 8 Klaasen, Loed 2 1 0 0 59
FWD 9 Armstrong, Deryn 1 1 0 0 9
DEF 12 Ulrich, Lincoln 0 0 0 0 9
MID 13 Reiter, Daniel 0 0 0 0 37
FWD 20 St. Louis, Jimson 1 0 0 0 27
FWD 28 Pagano, Francesco 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 9 5 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Himes, Tristan 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Gardner-Webb 3 3 6
Coastal Carolina 4 5 9

Saves By Period
Gardner-Webb 1 4 5
Coastal Carolina 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Gardner-Webb 1 3 4
Coastal Carolina 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Gardner-Webb 2 6 8
Coastal Carolina 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
68:03 GWU Caio Hughes GOAL by GWU Hughes, Caio.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CCU Himes, Tristan at goalie for Coastal Carolina
00:00 GWU Horrocks, Alan at goalie for Gardner-Webb
04:14 GWU Foul on Hughes, Caio.
06:25 GWU Shot by GWU Andrade, Leo, out right.
07:40 GWU Corner kick [07:40].
09:08 CCU Foul on Ueki, Kaito.
10:22 GWU Offside against Gardner-Webb.
13:02 GWU Offside against Gardner-Webb.
13:43 CCU Foul on Valdimarsson, Robert.
17:54 GWU Offside against Gardner-Webb.
22:30 CCU Shot by CCU Howard, Evan, bottom right, saved by Horrocks, Alan.
24:22 GWU Foul on Campos, Tiago.
25:37 GWU Offside against Gardner-Webb.
26:26 CCU Shot by CCU Howard, Evan, out right.
27:07 GWU GWU substitution: Nicoletti, Philip for Campos, Tiago.
27:07 GWU GWU substitution: Mauro, Lucas for Khodri, Elias.
27:07 GWU GWU substitution: Orr, Jaylen for Moreira, Filipe.
27:33 GWU Shot by GWU Nicoletti, Philip, bottom left, saved by Himes, Tristan.
28:55 GWU Shot by GWU Orr, Jaylen, bottom left, saved by Himes, Tristan.
29:44 CCU Corner kick [29:44].
30:14 CCU CCU substitution: Klaasen, Loed for Kemble, Jason.
30:14 CCU CCU substitution: St. Louis, Jimson for Hainer, Doug.
30:14 CCU CCU substitution: Reiter, Daniel for Ueki, Kaito.
30:33 CCU Shot by CCU Stefansson, Gudjon, out top left.
32:08 CCU Shot by CCU St. Louis, Jimson.
33:44 GWU Offside against Gardner-Webb.
37:32 CCU CCU substitution: Pagano, Francesco for Howard, Evan.
41:30 CCU Foul on Bjarkason, Anton.
43:29 CCU Foul on Klaasen, Loed.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 GWU
FOR GWU: , #31 Horrocks, Alan, #2 Correia, Breno, #3 Fisher, Max, #5 Andrade, Leo, #7 Campos, Tiago, #8 Nardi,
Giampaolo, #10 Mauro, Lucas, #18 Hughes, Caio, #21 Zackrisson, Gael, #24 Vikman, Jesper, #17 Khodri, Elias.

45:00 CCU

FOR CCU: , #0 Himes, Tristan, #4 Da Silva Jr., Welnilton, #5 Olacio, Leon, #8 Klaasen, Loed, #20 St. Louis, Jimson,
#15 Davis, Pierson, #16 Stefansson, Gudjon, #13 Reiter, Daniel, #19 Howard, Evan, #22 Valdimarsson, Robert, #27
Bjarkason, Anton.

45:00 CCU CCU substitution: Howard, Evan for Pagano, Francesco.
45:00 GWU GWU substitution: Campos, Tiago for Nicoletti, Philip.
45:00 GWU GWU substitution: Khodri, Elias for Orr, Jaylen.
46:41 GWU Corner kick [46:41].
48:15 CCU Shot by CCU Klaasen, Loed, bottom left, saved by Horrocks, Alan.
48:30 CCU Corner kick [48:30].
56:13 GWU Foul on Campos, Tiago.
57:01 CCU CCU substitution: Bock, Louis for St. Louis, Jimson.
57:01 CCU CCU substitution: Hainer, Doug for Valdimarsson, Robert.
57:45 GWU Foul on Campos, Tiago.
62:18 GWU Corner kick [62:18].
63:34 GWU Corner kick [63:34].
64:38 CCU Shot by CCU Hainer, Doug, bottom center, saved by Horrocks, Alan.
67:04 CCU CCU substitution: Kemble, Jason for Reiter, Daniel.
67:53 GWU Shot by GWU Campos, Tiago, bottom center, saved by Himes, Tristan.
68:03 GWU GOAL by GWU Hughes, Caio.

Gardner-Webb 1, Coastal Carolina 0
69:31 GWU GWU substitution: Moreira, Filipe for Khodri, Elias.
69:31 GWU GWU substitution: Orr, Jaylen for Hughes, Caio.
71:41 GWU Foul on Nardi, Giampaolo.
72:00 CCU CCU substitution: Ulrich, Lincoln for Bjarkason, Anton.
75:03 CCU Yellow card on CCU Stefansson, Gudjon.
75:03 GWU GWU substitution: Gonzalez, Lucas for Campos, Tiago.



75:03 GWU Shot by GWU Moreira, Filipe.
75:17 CCU Foul on Hainer, Doug.
76:29 GWU Foul on Orr, Jaylen.
79:23 GWU Foul on Nardi, Giampaolo.
80:06 CCU CCU substitution: Armstrong, Deryn for Kemble, Jason.
80:06 CCU CCU substitution: Ott, Mathi for Ulrich, Lincoln.
80:06 GWU GWU substitution: O'Hara, Aden for Correia, Breno.
80:06 GWU GWU substitution: Moore, Jalen for Mauro, Lucas.
81:43 CCU Foul on Stefansson, Gudjon.
83:01 GWU Foul on Fisher, Max.
83:19 CCU Shot by CCU Armstrong, Deryn, bottom right, saved by Horrocks, Alan.
83:23 GWU GWU substitution: Cavalier, Louison for O'Hara, Aden.
85:42 CCU Shot by CCU Klaasen, Loed, out right.
87:50 GWU Yellow card on GWU Fisher, Max.
89:23 CCU Foul on Ott, Mathi.
89:48 CCU Shot by CCU Hainer, Doug, bottom left, saved by Horrocks, Alan.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


